
   STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION             Rev. December 2023 
              CHANGE ORDER          
  
 

 
SP/SAP(s)   MN Project No.: N/A    

Change Order No. 
 
7   
 

  

Page 1 of 4 

Project Location W. Lyon Street (College Dr to N 5th) and N 3rd Street (Main St to Redwood St)  
including Rose and Addison Parking Lots 

Local Agency  City of Marshall Public Works  Local Project No. ST-009 
Contractor R and G Construction Co.  Contract No. ST-009  
Address/City/State/Zip 2694 County Road 6   / Marshall / MN / 56258 

 Total Change Order Amount  ($109,011.60) 
 

 
Issue:  Final Reconciling Change Order 

 
Estimate Of Cost:  (Include any increases or decreases in contract items, any negotiated or force account items.) 
Group/Fundi

ng 
Category** 

Item No. Description Unit Unit Price + or – 
Quantity 

+ or – 
Amount $ 

Sanitary 
Sewer 2503.603 8" PVC PIPE SEWER      LIN FT $55.00 -2 ($110.00) 

Sanitary 
Sewer 2506.603 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

DESIGN SPECIAL 2      LIN FT $825.00 -0.2 ($165.00) 

Storm Sewer 2503.503 30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 
CLASS III      LIN FT $155.00 5 $775.00 

Storm Sewer 2503.503 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 
CLASS V      LIN FT $75.00 -112.5 ($8,437.50) 

Storm Sewer 2503.503 24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 
CLASS III      LIN FT $111.00 -22 ($2,442.00) 

Storm Sewer 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM 
SEWER      EACH $2,500.00 -1 ($2,500.00) 

Storm Sewer 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
DESIGN 60-4020      LIN FT $1,300.00 0.6 $780.00 

Storm Sewer 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
DESIGN 72-4020      LIN FT $1,450.00 -0.7 ($1,015.00) 

Storm Sewer 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
DESIGN 48-4020      LIN FT $840.00 -5.2 ($4,368.00) 

Storm Sewer 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
DESIGN H      LIN FT $570.00 -3.6 ($2,052.00) 

Storm Sewer 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
DESIGN SPECIAL 1      LIN FT $1,250.00 3.6 $4,500.00 

Street 2101.502 GRUBBING      EACH $500.00 1 $500.00 
Street 2104.502 REMOVE STEAM VAULT      EACH $6,600.00 0.5 $3,300.00 

Street 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
(FULL DEPTH)      LIN FT $5.50 -116 ($638.00) 

Street 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT      SQ YD $8.00 -77 ($616.00) 



   STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION             Rev. December 2023 
              CHANGE ORDER          
  
 

 
SP/SAP(s)   MN Project No.: N/A    

Change Order No. 
 
7   
 

  

Page 2 of 4 

Street 2104.601 SALVAGE SIGNS      LUMP 
SUM $700.00 -1 ($700.00) 

Street 2104.603 REMOVE & ABATE ASBESTOS-
CONTAINING PIPES      LIN FT $15.00 158 $2,370.00 

Street 2106.507 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 
(CV) (P)      CU YD $18.00 196 $3,528.00 

Street 2106.607 EXCAVATION - SPECIAL      CU YD $6.00 -400 ($2,400.00) 

Street 2106.607 HAUL AND DISPOSE OF 
CONTAMINATED MATERIAL      CU YD $70.00 -400 ($28,000.00) 

Street 2108.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 7      SQ YD $3.50 1220 $4,270.00 

Street 2123.51 3.0 CU YD SHOVEL      HOUR
S $180.00 -20 ($3,600.00) 

Street 2123.51 COMMON LABORERS      HOUR
S $65.00 -20 ($1,300.00) 

Street 2123.61 SKID LOADER      HOUR
S $150.00 -20 ($3,000.00) 

Street 2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5      CU YD $36.00 -12 ($432.00) 
Street 2301.502 DOWEL BAR      EACH $15.00 320 $4,800.00 
Street 2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6.0"      SQ YD $53.00 29 $1,537.00 
Street 2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0"      SQ YD $59.90 -21 ($1,257.90) 

Street 2301.602 DRILL & GROUT REINFORCEMENT 
BAR (EPOXY COATED)      EACH $25.00 41 $1,025.00 

Street 2301.603 PERMANENT HEADER      LIN FT $100.00 -13 ($1,300.00) 

Street 2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE 
MIXTURE (3,C)      TON $200.00 26.48 $5,296.00 

Street 2502.503 8" TP PIPE DRAIN      LF $28.00 -2 ($56.00) 
Street 2502.503 4" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN      LIN FT $15.00 -846 ($12,690.00) 
Street 2502.603 INSTALL 6" TP PIPE DRAIN      LIN FT $11.00 -10 ($110.00) 
Street 2503.602 8"X4" PVC WYE      EACH $715.00 1 $715.00 
Street 2503.602 8"x6" PVC WYE      EACH $750.00 2 $1,500.00 
Street 2503.603 6" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE      LIN FT $55.00 24 $1,320.00 
Street 2503.603 4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE      LIN FT $50.00 4 $200.00 

Street 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
DESIGN 48-4020      LIN FT $1,100.00 0.35 $385.00 

Street 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
DESIGN H      LIN FT $850.00 0.2 $170.00 

Street 2506.602 CASTING ASSEMBLY SPECIAL      EACH $550.00 4 $2,200.00 
Street 2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK      SQ FT $5.74 -259 ($1,486.66) 
Street 2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK      SQ FT $8.00 1893 $15,144.00 
Street 2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK      SQ FT $9.00 -129 ($1,161.00) 
Street 2521.618 SPECIAL SURFACE TREATMENT      SQ FT $10.00 -69 ($690.00) 



   STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION             Rev. December 2023 
              CHANGE ORDER          
  
 

 
SP/SAP(s)   MN Project No.: N/A    

Change Order No. 
 
7   
 

  

Page 3 of 4 

Street 2521.618 6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL      SQ FT $12.18 -67 ($816.06) 

Street 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 
DESIGN B412      LIN FT $40.00 27 $1,080.00 

Street 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 
DESIGN B418      LIN FT $29.71 319 $9,477.49 

Street 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 
DESIGN B618      LIN FT $23.70 -277 ($6,564.90) 

Street 2531.504 7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 
PAVEMENT      SQ YD $73.11 -209 ($15,279.99) 

Street 2545.502 LIGHTING UNIT TYPE E (festoon light 
and cable)      L F $52.00 -500 ($26,000.00) 

Street 2571.525 DECIDUOUS SHRUB NO 5 CONT      EACH $80.00 -2 ($160.00) 
Street 2571.527 PERENNIAL BULBS      EACH $3.00 30 $90.00 
Street 2571.527 PERENNIAL NO 1 CONT      EACH $30.00 -58 ($1,740.00) 

Street 2574.507 BOULEVARD TOPSOIL BORROW 
(Plantings)      CU YD $40.00 -185 ($7,400.00) 

Street 2574.507 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (Seed)      CU YD $40.00 8 $320.00 

Street 2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3      POUN
D $2.00 40 $80.00 

Street 2575.505 SEEDING      ACRE
S $7,500.00 0.1 $750.00 

Street 2575.508 MNDOT SEED MIX 25-131      POUN
D $4.00 20 $80.00 

Street 2575.508 HYDRAULIC MULCH MATERIAL      POUN
D $1.25 300 $375.00 

Street 2575.509 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3      
M 
GALL
ON 

$250.00 -6 ($1,500.00) 

Street 2582.503 
24" SOLID LINE PREFORM THERMO 
GROUND IN ENHANCED SKID 
RESISTANCE      

LIN FT $32.00 4 $128.00 

Street 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT 
GROUND IN (WR) CONTRAST      LIN FT $10.84 -192 ($2,081.28) 

Street 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT WHITE      LIN FT $2.50 -105 ($262.50) 
Street 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT WHITE      LIN FT $2.50 -297 ($742.50) 
Street 2582.518 PAVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT      SQ FT $10.00 -3.48 ($34.80) 

Street 2582.518 
CROSS WALK PREFORM THERMO 
GROUND IN CONTRAST ENHANCED 
SKID RESISTANCE      

SQ FT $30.00 -224 ($6,720.00) 

Watermain & 
Electrical-
MMU 

2504.602 1" CURB STOP      EACH $850.00 -7 ($5,950.00) 




